
2018 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-29   Conf: 15-15   Home: 16-7   Away: 11-16   Neutral: 12-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (532), Opp (552)   DPs Turned: Team (63), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (10), Mangum (7), Jordan (1), Stovall (1), Vansau (1), Opp
(14)   Picked Off: Mangum (2), Allen (1), Jordan (1), MacNamee (1), Westburg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Skelton (10), Gilbert (4), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Billingsley 1, McQuary 1, Pilkington 1, Self 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-139), Skelton (27-36), Gilbert (16-32), Billingsley (14-18), Gordon (8-11), Small (6-9), Pilkington (5-9),
France (4-6), Smith (2-4), Breaux (1-2), James (1-3), Liebelt (1-1), Self (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Mangum, Jake .351 68-68 288 63 101 22 3 3 33 138 .479 30 13 29 2 .434 1 0 14-17 169 5 3 .983
13 Stovall, Hunter .321 68-68 280 46 90 16 4 2 42 120 .429 26 0 37 7 .369 8 2 10-12 147 188 11 .968
4 Jordan, Rowdey .321 57-51 193 39 62 15 1 7 37 100 .518 21 4 40 4 .390 5 3 2-2 87 2 4 .957
40 MacNamee, Elijah .309 53-46 188 40 58 11 0 8 42 93 .495 13 9 49 4 .377 2 2 1-2 95 1 1 .990
5 Allen, Tanner .287 68-68 275 42 79 18 5 5 45 122 .444 27 2 62 6 .353 2 2 0-2 329 23 6 .983
17 Foscue, Justin .241 58-48 187 24 45 12 0 3 20 66 .353 22 4 22 1 .332 1 2 0-2 30 52 5 .943
7 Alexander, Luke .221 68-68 267 37 59 10 0 6 49 87 .326 30 6 47 2 .309 4 6 1-1 93 179 11 .961
9 Anderson, Jordan .313 21-5 16 11 5 0 0 0 3 5 .313 2 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Hatcher, Josh .259 48-44 174 25 45 4 0 3 16 58 .333 20 4 47 5 .345 2 4 4-5 209 13 0 1.000
34 Gilbert, Marshall .254 41-31 114 18 29 9 0 2 18 44 .386 15 0 37 3 .341 0 1 0-0 276 29 3 .990
11 Westburg, Jordan .248 42-31 121 18 30 11 0 2 30 47 .388 10 4 35 2 .319 3 1 0-0 11 38 4 .925
8 Skelton, Dustin .238 47-38 122 18 29 7 0 1 13 39 .320 13 6 28 3 .338 1 8 0-1 313 55 3 .992
12 Poole, Tanner .227 29-19 75 13 17 1 0 2 7 24 .320 6 2 34 1 .301 0 2 2-2 35 1 0 1.000
32 Vansau, Hunter .191 35-27 110 13 21 5 1 1 12 31 .282 8 1 30 0 .252 0 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
23 Pener, Alex .000 6-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 68-68 2417 408 670 141 14 45 367 974 .403 247 57 503 40 .354 30 33 34-46 1844 657 70 .973
Opponents .267 68-68 2353 341 628 113 13 45 308 902 .383 266 66 619 49 .354 27 32 43-71 1836 691 74 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Hatcher, Josh 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 .182 1 0 0 0 0
44 Small, Ethan 3.20 5-4 18 18 0 0-1 0 101.1 93 40 36 33 122 18 0 8 .239 8 2 3 2 1
14 Self, Riley 3.51 5-0 18 0 0 0-2 1 25.2 20 13 10 12 20 2 1 3 .220 1 1 0 2 2
3 Neff, Zach 3.52 4-3 27 2 0 0-3 2 46.0 51 21 18 9 41 7 1 3 .283 2 5 0 1 3
42 Smith, Blake 3.52 4-0 18 0 0 0-1 2 23.0 20 9 9 11 22 4 0 1 .260 2 6 0 5 1
28 France, JP 3.77 5-5 25 2 0 0-1 2 59.2 57 31 25 26 65 8 0 2 .249 9 2 2 2 4
24 Gordon, Cole 4.26 4-2 30 1 0 0-1 4 61.1 51 29 29 32 68 5 2 7 .227 13 3 0 0 4
18 James, Keegan 4.34 0-2 26 0 0 0-2 0 47.2 58 27 23 19 45 10 2 3 .312 8 9 0 2 6
48 Pilkington, Konnor 4.47 3-6 18 18 0 0-0 0 102.2 106 58 51 33 107 19 3 8 .269 11 11 0 7 5
30 Marsh, Cole 4.70 1-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 15 8 8 4 8 2 0 0 .273 2 7 0 0 0
43 Breaux, Kale 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 0 1 1 6 3 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
22 McQuary, Denver 5.54 2-2 19 6 0 0-1 2 39.0 50 27 24 26 31 14 3 3 .323 5 2 0 4 1
45 Billingsley, Jacob 5.57 5-4 19 18 0 0-0 0 72.2 81 52 45 41 71 18 1 7 .281 12 8 1 1 3
19 Liebelt, Jared 13.15 0-0 12 1 0 0-1 0 13.0 21 21 19 8 7 6 0 0 .362 4 7 0 1 2
46 Barlow, Trysten 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.42 38-28 250 68 0 3 13 614.2 628 341 302 266 619 113 13 45 .267 79 66 6 27 32
Opponents 4.98 27-38 238 68 3 3 13 612.3 670 408 339 247 503 141 14 45 .277 87 57 5 30 33



2018 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Hatcher, Josh 222 209 13 0 1.000 25 0 0 — 0 0
12 Poole, Tanner 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Self, Riley 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
9 Anderson, Jordan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Breaux, Kale 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Skelton, Dustin 371 313 55 3 .992 2 27 9 .750 10 0
34 Gilbert, Marshall 308 276 29 3 .990 4 16 16 .500 4 0
40 MacNamee, Elijah 97 95 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allen, Tanner 358 329 23 6 .983 30 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mangum, Jake 177 169 5 3 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stovall, Hunter 346 147 188 11 .968 53 0 0 — 0 0
7 Alexander, Luke 283 93 179 11 .961 42 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jordan, Rowdey 93 87 2 4 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Foscue, Justin 87 30 52 5 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
45 Billingsley, Jacob 15 2 12 1 .933 1 14 4 .778 0 0
11 Westburg, Jordan 53 11 38 4 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vansau, Hunter 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neff, Zach 10 1 8 1 .900 1 0 1 — 0 0
18 James, Keegan 8 2 5 1 .875 1 1 2 .333 0 0
48 Pilkington, Konnor 21 5 13 3 .857 0 5 4 .556 0 0
30 Marsh, Cole 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 2 — 0 0
28 France, JP 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
22 McQuary, Denver 11 4 5 2 .818 1 0 2 — 0 0
44 Small, Ethan 10 2 6 2 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Gordon, Cole 10 2 6 2 .800 0 8 3 .727 0 0
19 Liebelt, Jared 5 0 3 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Smith, Blake 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Pener, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Barlow, Trysten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2571 1844 657 70 .973 174 43 26 .619 14 0
Opponents 2601 1836 691 74 .972 129 34 12 .739 16 0


